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TN Kl PETLYION FOR ADMIN. VARTANCE *  BEFORE THE
E/8 Garrison Forest Road, 150'8
of the ¢f1 of Park Heights Ave. * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
(12509 Garrison Forest Road)
4th #lection District *  OF BALYTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Councilmanic District
*  Case No. 97-383-A
flenry M. Jenking, I1, eb ux
Petitioners ®

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSTONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the bheputy Zoning Commissioner for
consideration of a Petition for Administrabive Variance for that property
known as 12509 Garrison Forest Road, located in the vicinity of Park
lHeights Avenue in Owings Mills. The Petition was filed by the owners of
the property, Henry H. Jenkins, [l and his wife, Anne Jenkins. The Pebti-
tioners seek relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.4.R.)} to permit an accessory structure (proposed 37' x 22°
garage) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the reguired rear vyard.
The subject property and relief sought are more particularly described on
the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked Iinte evidence as
Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127(k)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation conbained withan
the case file. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the reguested variances would adversely
affect the heaith, safety or general welfare of the surrcunding community
and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide



sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the
B.C.Z.R, Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in
practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.

Purguant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both  the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT XS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this Q¢4 day of DBpril, 1997 that the Petition for
Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore
Counly Zoning Regqulations (B.C.Z.R.}) to permikt an accessory structure
(propoged 37' x 22' garage) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the
required reayr vard, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is
hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-

ceeding at this time is at their own risk until such

time as the 30~day appellate process from this Order

has expired. 1E, for whatever reason, this QOrder is

reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) The Petitioners shall not allow or cause the

accessory  structure to be converted to a second dwell-

ing unit and/or apartments. The garage shall contain

no  Living or sleeping gquarters, and no kitchen or

bathroom facilities.

3y  When applying for a building permit, the site

plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the reatrictions of this Order.

\ /[qu?‘é Ve roe,

PIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis Tor Baltimore County




; Suite 112, Courthouse
};altfmmg Cou.nt){ 400 Washington Avenue

omng 0mm1§810ner , Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386
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April 9, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. Henvy H. Jenking, II
12509 Garrison Forest Road
owings Mills, Maryland 21117

RE:

PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE

E/S Garrison Forest Road, 150'S of the c/l of Park Heights Avenue
(12509 Garrison Forest Road)

4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Henry H. Jenkins, II, et ux - Petitioners

Case No. 97-383-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Jenkins:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the

above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

able,

In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor-
any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within

thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For Ffurther information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Nty Votro

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:bjs for Baltimore County

cc.

People's Counsel

Printed wilh Soybaah Ink
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Petition for Administrative Variance
17-283 A,
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at  |350q GARRIsON FOREST ROAD
which is presently zoned ¢ ¢ 5

This Petition shall be tiled with the Office of Zoning Adminlstration & Development Management,
The undersigned, lagal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimoro County and which is deseribed in the dascriptian and plat attached
hereta and made a part hersof, hereby petition for a Variance from Sectlon(s)

YOG, Ho ﬂcﬂvn‘f’- a. e awc,mwr/ 5”‘7‘rcu—/"”6—ﬁa/“g&-_) 1 fhe. s ek yach
wr fieue oF Sl rea.

of the Zoning Fegulations of Baltimore Caunty, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County: for the following reasons: {indicate hardship or

practical difficutty) [. Lenger drivewa  would Create more IMmpervious Jurface Jncreasing ranegs.

2., Brtrance of Lxisting Rewse s ow side 5o (+mahes sinse +o place garage o side. House has
VO FRAr Bantrouce .

3. Garage ow side woudd provide relied {rrvv\ +ra§%;‘c(ctu_+w and tvuda \'\WKiﬁ'v\-Ps act h{5\'\+).
I5 garage 15 jn regar it tweuld l2ave  Rouse -m+alh1 xposed 10 GAArISen Fosest Roa d and
Parie He—iéb\# Auve. . . .

4. Plocem ot d’f.f‘f‘v'l-&c:fufe wm side ot Fits g bedre wth "’“'s‘f"“j ﬁﬁeﬁfaﬂht(-

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L, or we, agrea to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, ele., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 10 and are to
be bound by the zening regulations and restrictions of Baltimbre County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

1AWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perury that lfwe are the
legal awner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition

Cantract Purchaser/Lesses. Legal Quner|s):

Henry H. £ Aune Jeakins

{Type or Print Nama) Type ar Print Name)
Homvn  H. (ki i
Signature Signature i U
Heney 4§ Ae JEnKns
Address Type or Frint Name} .
ﬁﬂ’hm[ jflz(f{'_& M/M
City State Zipcoan Signature U M

Attorney lor Pentoner

(2509 GARRISon FREST B, 0SY GbHS 7

({Type or Prnt Name) Address Phone No
DWW S MmicLs MDD it
Gity State Zipaode
Sighatwe Name. Addrass and phone numbe! of representative 1o be contagled
Address Phone No Name
AN
City Slate Zipcoda Addrass Fhone No
A Public Hearng having heen requasied and/ar found 1o be required. itis ardered by the Zaning Cammissioner ol Sailimore Counly this dav ot __ R
that the subject matter of Ims petrion be sl for a public neanng , advertised, as raquired by The loning Regulations of Bollimaore Caynty, i two newipapert ol gerera
circulation theaughoul Baltimare County, and that the propearty be repasied,
R P [ o
' lomng Comrmusuoner ot Boimare Caunly
T % ) 8 2
' S ¢ - =2 N
& &7 e AR o B/12 47 (73n Printad wih Sayooan nk ITEM #: I
s \i_.,,, an Recycled Papor

- .
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE. ""3'/2 ?’/(f 7



g ¥ .t ) i
e » 1 in support o
Af ) | ldaVIt Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury 1o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the infermanon herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 1o
testify Lherelo in the event that a public heaning is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiani(s) does/do presently reside at_| 2509 _Gareisav  Foresy Road .

afdresa
O Mi s MD 217
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are 1he facts upon which IAve base the request for an Administrative
Vanance at the above address: (indicate hardshio or practical difficulty)

beo~Anger drivimay wiowiw Lodate  vweYe 1enpereias u fiace !r\r_f’ea;‘fﬂﬁ ran-ofy,

2. Existing house wntranze s m side so 1+ make sense 46 locate G avege anaide

Hoove v s raay esmtrance .

3 Garage 1m side tot weuld provide avneasure o«\\re,[u‘q.p freva trakgic (51;:;:.;"5.':;_“1
oatte and truch kaac\l:%'vm‘ and nﬁise) I§ garaac is In rear cﬂ lot it

would leaw hause totally exposed Jo Garsisan Forest Road aud Pack Hei g lts Avgqume .

. Place-ment ‘1{ L;m_pamaf Haraea. Cifs W berter wrt+h 2%/ 515 g ﬁpo@mﬂﬁn} of
¥ =4 A e 2 '
side o [ot.

That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest 1s filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and adveriising fee and

may be required 1o provide additiona) information, A
Uepnn 4 b

{signature {J ~

Wewey ' deacins o

|s1gnature)

{type or pant namet ftype of prntlnama)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, towil:

I HERERY CERTIFY, this __ /4 dayof NP2 1997 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Marvland. 1 and for the County aforesmdd, personally appeared

Amig  ~Temaus Ao H&ﬂ/ﬂy’ TEVERG .

the Alfiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactonly identified to me as such Allianti(s), and made oath in due form of law
thai the maiters and facts hereinabove set forih are Irue and correct 1o the best of his/herfthew knowledge and belief,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notar{al Seal.

3/ fa7
[

7

date NOTARY FUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

DAVID E. PRUDEN
Notary Publlc
8aitimore City County
Maryland
My Commission Explres Fab 8, 2000

o
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b eamimore COUNTY, MARYLAND M,
g _
\ JFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION =
‘ MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT A7-383-A4
pare 1t accounr_ Gt T
S AHOUN‘I’.U__L i .
RECEIVED ; T L A :'.f R -
FROM: R - : - e e
OR L I - . 4 T - F e e
ey 0 v 32ANDE- i
VALIDATION ©R SIGNATURE OF CASHIER
DI AIBUTION

WHITE -CABHIER  PINK - AGENGY  YELLOW - CUSTOMEA
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' 1&! . Development Processing
D 0 County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Aver
Development Management ‘ﬁ% Towson, Maryland 2120+
- el

Atz

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the proparty (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/appiicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensurs that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associzted with this requirement. -

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: 287>

Petitioner: HENRY AND ANNE  JTEN K IV I
Location: 12509 GARRISIN FOREST TD_,
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME: JENVRY And AV E  TENIIVS
ADDRESS: }2309  CARRIFON FORELT KD
QNIVES Mm;.j LMD 27

PHONE NOMBER: GS #- 6 CS 7

AJ:ggs

RIMCE T N (Revised 09/24/96)



CERTIFICATE OF @PSTING 91] OIS TEATVE

RE. Case No.: "’? 7 '533 - A
Petitioner/Developer: (JEAKINS, ETAC

Date of Hearing/Closing: 4/ 7/ 7 7

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of pegjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at H# 17 S09 GALRISoN FOLEST RD.

The sign(s) were posted on | 3 / Z Z’/ 7 7

(‘Maonth, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

Vi h M 0(@% 32s/17

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Patrick M, O'Keefe
(Printed Name)
. 523 Penny Lane
(Address)
Hunt Valiey, MD 21030
(City, State, Zip Code)

[410) 6646-5366 _ Pager (410} 646-8354
(Telephone Number)

. \ P [k I S S
q'z—;gg 'ﬁ [!’&F :
4t 1 250G GRRLISON FoeELT

3 [22/77 T



Exhibit A . .

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than 3/ 23/4 7 .

Format for Sign Printing, Black Lotters on a White Background:

ZONING noTtiCE

Case No.. 77~ 383 =%

‘72'9 ,é?(l!’-"m’f/ doin  _ALLosSery S-o‘/fw/'/l/fd.e /ﬁia/mg;e..) Jer
v 7 AR/

. ste /y&f;f hr  Sret o Fhe reac

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE ,
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST 1S
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

ADDITIONAL INF ORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

PO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

- VAT
posi2 dog VERS 7 ¢
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ORE. 73
é_;'\v\ o% Baltimore County Development Processing
. . C oy
% x % %% | Department of Permits and /[/[‘,.35 3"’(&: , ﬁ”’:;fis?fg:s:)‘;z:?i s
%E Lli?" Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

QV

Warch 21, 1997 ;z?""e; (‘"‘"\ ‘ ::)w .

ABOUT ¥OUR ADMINTSTRATIVE VARIANCE o0 ‘L*"

CASE NUMBER: 97-283-A
12509 Garrison Forest Road
E/8 Garrison Ferest Road, 150" S of ¢/l Park Heights Avenue
4th Election District - Jrd Comneilmanic
Legal Owmer(s): Henry H. Jenkins, IT and Anne Jenkins
Pest by Date: 3/23/97
Closing Date: 4/07/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case numher and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or bhefore the ™Post by Date'
noted above, 1t should remain there until after the closging date.

2) The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a neighhor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.,

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. HefShe
may {a) grant the requested relief, {b} deny the requested relief, or (c) Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

4} In cages that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal reguest or by Order of the
Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the praperty must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this ¢hange and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS 1S NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK~UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

g

C.

Arnold Jablon
Birector

cc:  Henry and Bnne Jenkins

: Printad with Soybaan Ink
% on Recyclad Papet
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Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

April 1, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Henry Jenkins
12509 Garrison Forest Road
Owings Mills, MD 21117

RE: Item No.: 383
Case No.: 97-383-A
Petitioner: Henry Jenkins, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Jenkins:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
March 12, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded toc you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn REubanks in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincerely,

Gl Rl .

W. Carl Richards, Jv. ‘
Zoming Supérvisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

o

Prinied wilh Soybean ink
% on lecyclod Papar



. ‘ David L. Winstead

Secretary

TN Maryland Department of Transportation »

! State Highway Administration A
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baitimore County 3-.2%1: %7
Baltimore County Office of ltem No. 3832 R

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Rocom 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truily yours,

S ) #IL
/» Ronald Bums, Chief

Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is

\7,‘,-" - A AT TN
{" E‘n?rj - D Marytand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
' 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202




BALYTIMORE COUNTY, HMARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 21, 1997
Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
Offjce of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):

P

Item Nos. 378, 380, 381, 38%\ 383 385, 386, 391, and 392

If thera should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 887-3495.

Prepnred by: Mq % W
Division Chi/ %f’h’ é /&/’/ya/

PK/JL

ﬁls\"ﬂf

ITEM378/PZONE/ZACL Vi tEu

LN



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROQFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: March 31, 19897
Department of Permits & Development
Manageinent

FROM : \ Robkert W. Bowling, Chief
U Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting N
for March 31, 1997
Item Nos. 378, 379, 380, 381, 382,1383, 384, 385, 386, 387 & 391

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:cab

cc: Flle

ZONE331.NCC

F an -
4.
EEE A



B Al.qlh MORE COUNTY, MA A"H.A N O

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRCNMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER~QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

To: pOM DATE:  3)257/97
FROM: R. Bruce Sesley . ‘

Permits and Development Review

DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee,
Meeting Date: /77&Jtc/ﬂy52{717?”7

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

I[tem #'s: 377 3%8¢6
2% | 339
382 370
) 393
374
387

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP

Fos
_;fpﬂl! _



. Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

Mawoh 31, L907

Areedd Jablon, Directbor

Zomving Administration and Development Managemend
Baltimore County GFfFfice Building

Towson, MD 21204

M T, STOF--1 10N

Ry Propervty Qwhers SEE BELOW
Locations DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF March 26, 1997
ITtem Mo, BEE BELOW Zoning Agendas
Gant | emen:

Furswant bto your  reguest, the referenced property  has been
suirvaeyed by thig Bureaw and the comnents below are applicable and
required to be corvected or dincorporabted into the final plans for

the properéy.

. The Five Marshal?’s Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFEREMIE TO THE FOLLOWING TTEM MUMBERS:
380, 361

383, 384, 385, 386, 387, 388, 389, 300, 331, 39

{

REVIEWER: 1.T. ROBERT =, SAUERWALD
Fire Mavreshal Office, PHONE B8B7-4881, MS—~-1i02F
oo File

W ETL

AN jii
i 3w Y
| ( o

%{9 Printed on Recycied Paper



EXHIBIT B-2

TNE | DIRECTION ] DISTANCE |}
& K] 5 402131 E 1065
L2 s 2073187 W 3729
4"?1? L3 S 18'5102" £ 50.18"
s T4 S 332427 € 8587
~ g L5 S 45004z £ 28166
~ /9], L6 S 712923 € 133
~ Y 4 L7 5 1823037 W 10 00
vmqhogg W ~ L8 N 712823 W 15 66
N 62360.50 2 5479 21317 £ nydf 52 N OO, o 20452
y ) %[ N 342327 W 8817
£ -42084.44 s < Iii N 1851702 W 5513,
{P.O.B. ™~ LIz N Z03T1E £ 4453
N $1363.26
E —42057.18 -~
(? FOSTER
FOSTER Qg 1440/491 ~ -
2 5481 /657 /. y -
% /
o
& SYMINGTON \
8 1418,/222
g /
3 ~ /
7,726 sq. ft. \ FORBES
01773 aceres 6315/555

EXISTING LOT LINE \\

PROPOSED LOT LINE
ADJUSTMENT

Se—PROPOSED WELL
EASEMENT
AREA =

£.1098 Acre

;RSALOERY %ﬁ N 61878 1

HOUSE LA 1.7 E —41608 48
FOSTER

. 1521/413

o 204,724 sq. ft

= 4 6999 acres

EXISTING
£EDGE OF
PAVING

£ —42232 49
N 61808 32

E —42213.34
N 61892.43

N 72'53'41" W
20.04'

)

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION: 2w

1, KENWETH J. WELLS OF KENNETH J. WELLS, ®C, ] —
A REGISTERED PROPERTY LINE SURVEYOR OF THE STATE FOSTER 5
OF MARYLAND, 7O THE BEST OF MY PROFESSIONAL OPINION, 31, 3o
KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF HEREBY CERTIFY TO 2178/355
THOSE WHO ARE INSURING TITLE AND TO PURCHASERS THAT: Wi, =~
\ )

A) THE SURVEY PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION
SHOWN HEREON WAS ESTABLISHED 8Y FIELD SURVEY

ACTUALLY MADE UPON THE GROUND PURSUANT TO THE INTENT
OF THE RECORO DESCRIPTIONS AND MEET OR EXCEED THE
ACCEPTED PROFESSIONAL PRACTICES FOR LAND TITLE AND
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYS.

N 6173615
E ~41705 53

BOUNDARY SURVEY
PLAT
d 3 ~ Of ~
L 5 PO I s e, P 0 0,68 18509 CARRISON FOREST ROAD
D) THE PROPERTY LIES WITHIN AN AREA IDENTIFIED AS ZONE "C’, Pt BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
AN AREA OF MINIMAL FLOCDING, AS SHOWN ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE SCALE: 1" = 100" DATE: 11/15/95

MAP, COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER 240010 0210 B, DATED MARCH 2, 1981, -
BY THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY, FEDERAL INSURANCE

\ADM ISTRATION, W. Duvall & Associates
K

530 East Joppa Road
. § 725 /96 Towson, Maryiand 21204
0. 136

B) THE SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFT OF A TITLE
REPORT AND THERE MAY BE FURTHER MATTERS AFFECTING THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY THAT SUCH A REPORT WOULD OrSCLOSE.

ENNETH J WELLS REG. CATE (410) 583-9571
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PETTTION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE o . sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the - Balti C { Suite 112, Courthouse
E/S Garrison Forest Road, 150'S . ; altimore Lounly 400 Washington Avenue

of the ¢/l of Park Heights Ave. DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER . B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in : Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 . - ' tO the Zonmg CommiSSiDneI‘ of BaIMQre County

{12509 Garrison Forest Road) . - % Office of Pl . d Zoni
) . . ) : 1ce anning and Zonin 4 887-4386
4th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. . 0 g & (410) . for the property located at

Ird Councilmanic District

13509 GARRISoN Forest ROAD

Case No. 97-383-A S Pursuant to the posting of the property and Lhe provisions of E : . which is presently zoned RC 5
Henry H. Jenkins, II. et ux T : April 9, 1997 B . i A
Petitioners both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been mel, and for ' : . i i : o '
: ’ * . on for a Yariance fram Section(s)

* ‘ - = * theé reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted. _ ) : Cl.f Fo perm ™ g geceszor 5-/,-(,(__;;,-&( . . X
" - - - w1 fiteue o Shu e / ges ﬁ-) I A st }’d"‘L
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW . ' THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for ' Mr. & Mrs. Henry H. Jenkins, II A
. N ' 12509 Garrison Forest Road . of the Zoning A _ _
This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for . Raltimore Count this ":/'{; da of April, 1997 that the Petition for : : T i | coning Regulations of Baltimore County. to the Zoning Law of Balti . .

. . y } y P . Owings Mills, Maryiand 21117 : :’a?l'\::"_ t’::ccugﬂ’fé ';_ Tnger d;-ucwa el et E:ELT’?EAO:Z?} o e ’.?-ﬂff}i’li’i“‘,‘i;’; findicate hardship A

- - S : : B . . . ~ By ; r i ta 0 .
consideration of a Petition for Administrative variance for that property . Administrative Variance seeking reliefl from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE MO Feav Bandronmce . 3 ThTRe 13 o side S it mahes Seuse o place arase ™ side.House has

: . 3. Garase : Jd ‘ .
) . L E/S Garrison Foraest Road, 150'S of the ¢/l of Park Heights Avenue . 3¢ on sida we provide reliaf b, c . .
known as 12509 Garrison Forest Road, located in the vicinity of Park : County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure ({2509 Garrison Forest Road) ) -_fj' eq?ﬁe ‘T M rear 1+ tewld Iq_j‘,:m +ra§.uc(am tnd truch kw[,ﬁkﬂ
; i - ' T iti ; : ; : _ 4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District p P:""— cights Aw . .
Heights Avenue in Owings Mills. The Petition was filed by the owners of {proposed 7' x 22' garage) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the Henry H. Jenkins, II, et ux - Petitioners : acamint of Sfvucture w side lot ¥rts
. . Propenty isto b i
. . . X . Case Na. 97-383-A ¥ 1S 10 De posted and advertised as
the property, Henry H. Jenkins, II and his wife, Anne Jenkins. The Peti- ) required rear yard, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit !, be and is . hl. Sf we, agreo to pay expenses of above Yar
: ) # bound by th ali

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Jenkins: f Ihe 2oning reguiations and restn

and which is described in the description and plat attached

n st night).
=17} ¥} 'f'O'f‘C(.“"} Q—ﬂ(fbei +0 G‘K.-’r‘i.fuv\ F\,@;.r Raqﬂ a“‘{

m beer Lorth Yerting Fop

prescnbed by Zoning Reguiations.
ance adverlising, posting, atc.. upon filing of
<tians of Baltimore County adapted pursuant

‘5"“?‘[;{ -

this petition, and further agree to and are to

tioners seek vrelief from Sectien 400.1 of the Baltimore County 2oaing . hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions: 10 the Zoning Law for Baitimare Caunty.

. . . N g 37" x 22° . _ s o Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) te permit an accessory structure (propose o ' 1) 'Ihve Eogii.mnersi may apply for t‘"‘;”l nu.llgmc_; above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been _ _f;'f:;o:c::n:rmec.—mmmm,ummemuuﬁu
pormit  and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; : . ’ 3 = rtrnes B THIH G e prooety aricn o e sug;
. . . . : ' : accordance with the attached Order. Cartnt Purcrazmt syt
garage) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required rear vyard. however, Potitioners are hereby made aware that  pro- granted in Frasmtames Lega! Dwnerts)

ceeding  at this time 1s at thelr own risk until such ‘ : . ig favor- H ,
3 i 3 i - the event any party finds the decision rendered iz untavor _ - ) )
T 3 arty & . B ht ar particularly described on ‘ as > -day - : y process 5 : In CE e THEE 5 et e ENRy H. § Aune Jen
fhe subject property and relief sought are more ¥ time as the J0-day appeliate process from this Order able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within ‘ rr,pea:--.:f{-.,.,,, ENKINS

. has oxpired. 1f, tor whatover reason, thin Urder ig . ;

3 ; 3 i : : - : te of this Order. For further information on

i ubmitt N w > T ked 1nto evidence as : Werse Y Ferlge W herein shatl be resende thirty (30) days of the datl )

the site plan submitted whizh was accepted and marke ; reversed, Lthe relief granted herewn shall be rescinded. - filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management HM ”]‘ . fw T
! 7

Office at 087-3391. Segrature

Senufy hat ifwe are e
el of s Patitign

Petitioner's Exhibit 1. _ ) The Pelitioners  =hall noet allow or caups the
HCCeRnOr; st ructure ta be converted to a necond dweldl- o . e
g it filed ¢ & ffidavits as r 1red i -.! ! . . r - Very truly yours,
the Tetitioners have filed the supporting atiidavits as requit ) _ ing unit! and/or apartmentz.  The garage  eball coatain

oy living or sleeping quartern, and ne kitchen or . , - \‘(,ﬂ(&:( f{{ /47/;*(*(__'; 7 ) e . Honend jCUjQ;L_ : T’L Z M

by Sectian 26-127({b){i) of the Baltimore Ccunty Code. The subject properly " bathroom {acilil o, Sigrarure

ﬂfwﬂv H_§ ANNE JENK NS

Type o 2ant Hame)

| | - | TIMOTHY ¥, XOTROCD '

. . - - - i . e m T - s . - = N - . . .

naving been posted and there bDeing no requests for a public hearing, a . 1) Whon appiying for  a bmpigang permot tha pnite . & 3 ' . | . _, o
I 7 _ , : ng (CommiRgioner T o ) o

. plan filed muzt referconce This care and gel forth and ' ?”tu:‘il:;:;;: r(mn::rsl ” ' Aa!::zs-‘soq CARR.So n FAE 3t FD(DS"'-} bbs 7

| | | ) <: A< » ] '

decision shall he rendered based upon the dJdocumentation contained within ‘ o the Feat T ict bonn ot his Grder. . ‘ |

PO 7

Prone No,

OWindtrs mieLrL s
& MmP Q1117

slo'a Ciunpel
PI?U['] : ¥ State Ziocade

Hame Address and crore TUTet of retiesematne 1y be Lzmtacted

the case file. Based upon the information available, therc is no evidence . ,’ ,; L

. . 4
; - e
fggg7d, 2free.
in the file to indicate that the reguested variances would adversely 3 FIMOTY M. Fovraia s ) L}f{n
Pojaaty Janing Uoehianionat

affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding cammunity for Ball imore minty

FOR FILNG
L4)

i
éoe:n REca\//gz/) .
0

‘ai

Name

OH FILINC

Adcragy

and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zening

A Vb dgyning s
Rl ke L obal- W ot L AR
B T ) Ly the [3ring Cammengner 51 3ot mmors
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Commissioner, +he information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide

ﬁEC/E)XI
Fd

sonrg Commusrer of toitmore County

-
/

s L Pnimg et Zopboan tne IEM 2 ’553

A on ety ins Paper

D

o mind gu-h Lea b g b
P e ity gy e e

; . ; - = Y
~“he  CuT Sl o (hrrincer Fomed

. - IR o Do
o ’ *1« * b
%ﬁt‘-u() W"'r"‘i r’f]iﬂf - af ‘"w"f LL..CJAI -t e A A eenl

[N

) i ,,L ’J-O fu;f ?,‘Mjé - x S l:.m‘-'f‘jl"r‘ d/;"q.- ” - [?"" f'l. } ' R X s . . . N : ) ) . . . _
ﬁ_/'/ff[f:/) /‘;vm (_/,:aw'f’d-ﬂr Y.L acxs ol pec el | . . | I N : ‘ i S ' A Do : N I - | /'“‘
‘ 5y ~ '&‘o(‘ ,4/30 f”wj” 2> /2Sof (:‘-‘1 YT F}n » : . . - : S
N . , . i ~— - - — ....-tf_ ) x A, - = H w23 Drocposing - > > " § i
- PN W ™ - 8 ﬁm"‘»ﬂ‘!‘ —~ ﬁo‘-’& “""'J"’i'i‘ ',’Q, !_i, 4 & tee o .-'___.1';—%7/’ L:?-) 3 : . " * L Baltimore ] :" ' Uc‘s'czopmt--* ri&b.e:btn.t
T S e -t 3-5-3-1 SUpPpOrL 41 ve / ‘ e ~ . De Cog} , q County Office Building DA ISTEATIVE
li davl Administrative Variance o Sommae LoTrnT | ‘ partment of Fermts an 111 West Chesapeake iver
, ‘ Development Management £ Towson, Maryland 2124 CaseNo.. G 7-2835-4

The undersignes heredy affirms under the penaibes of perury 10 the Zoning Commusoner of Baltimore County. 33 followy, . ' ' (’\ /["

Thai the nfcrmanion hermn grven s wthin the personai knwiedge of the AfTianite) and that AITasI 1) Ware coTpeient o . ; £~ T i’clitioner!l)cvcioper; l/E-fUL{{AjLij ET74C
tesiify thereto in the event that a pudlic heanng © schedubed i the tutyes with regard thereio : ' ZONTNG HEAR AD TISING PO REOQUIREMENTS & PRCCEDURES - ’
., _ : 20N ING ADVERTTSING AND POSTING CEDURES

That the Affiani(s) docsdo presenily rosde at J*509 Garr g Foreyr Zead
[ -
Coma M 0 M 1t ] g SRR Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given %o Lle
cy ¥ ‘s Za Cooe - T - al hich
' ‘ . ganeral public/neighboring property owners relative to property which , . Bl
Thai based upon personal knowledge. the fellowang are the {acts upon wiuch [we base the reques: for an ATmsirive ‘ , is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those patitions which allr_nore County Department of
Vanance 31 the above address. inmcat ramng or pracsew 2oty ) . : requi.rn a Eﬂlbuc hminq, this notica is agmi ishad by Post‘_ng a sig: Permits and Devclopmcnl Managemenl
gl ATteay Siew TEMR ROTE MRece. A4Fmce wAcai an Pan-ShY | , : on tha property (responsgibility of which, lles with the o County Office Building, Room [ 11
- - . B . i - S petitioner/applicant) and placemsnt of a notice in at least one R 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
2. Cisting houte enTinzz *'sen 3ide 3¢+ make sase 40 lscate gamce znv: - A oo newspaper of genaral circulation in the County. ' Towson, MDD 21204

He soa Loy o2 Caag aaadrs Ace

Date of Hearing/Closing: 4/ 7_//? 7

: ] . . e . 7 , : % : S This office will ansure that the legal requirements for advertising ars Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
3. Garage n side iot would pmude ameasure of reiaf from teaflic (spaciimlly : satisfled. Howavar, the petitioner is responsible for the costs ’

oo and trude headligis awd r\n;s.e} I5 garsac is in rear o lor i 5 ' asso:iated with this requirement. T Ladies and Gentlemen:

would leaw houx totally exposel fo Garsisan Forest Roud aud Park HeiglotrAveque . ) ) ' ) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will ccme frcm and o This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
- i should be remittad directly to the newspapar. s : . F# '
were posied conspicuously on the property located at ¥ /2 507 G ALLISON FOLEST £D.

4. Placement o sriand garume §i45 W better writh apsting mpmarsih, 4

side o [sf. ' _ A NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING OQRLER.

That Alfiant{s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiani(s) will be required (o pay a reposting snd adveriiing fee and
may be required to provide additional information.

The sign(s) were posted on | 3 / Z Z/ ? 7

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR o (‘Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

STATE OF stm\-uwn.comﬂefmmﬁiﬁ?f A e R ‘ % - . — For newspaper advertising: _ R - .

of Marviznd. 1n and for the County aforoant, porsotaily appesced ) i ]
/aﬁ%f ’rﬁ‘@w Aup ”m}' “TESEWG o - ' R Badiadad e Petiticner: Héﬂ\/f{f F?N.D /)Wﬂff J’g/]/ )f/fVJ’

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactoniy sientified 1o me @ soch AfTiasit(s ). and made oath in due form of law BALTIMORE COUNTY' MARYLAND "n- 02 8 7 07 ’ . IR o : i,':" R " POiriCk M. O'Keefe

thal the matiers and facts heremnabove set forth are true and Correct 1o the Sesi of hawherihetr knowiedge and beteef. | . | ;’:;';LOF F"‘OAJ:E;;:{E::EED':}:'OH {7——'%3 - /% e Location: /2 S_Q A @ﬂﬁ?l "Po N F g ?26—"-(“ T R‘D - ’ TR B - : - | . (Prin[ed Name)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariat Scat. ' . i - ‘. PLERSE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: . RS A | 523 Penny Lane
'3,/'/q7 Fize. ' | DATE iz fa7 accounr (|~ eis” - o S (Addr:ss)
e ” Ry: "X g NRME: YENRY ANd  ANNVE TEN IV s . o ' Hunt Valley, MD 21030

Thaa . SE> AMOUNT d - ADDRESS: /250 4 CARRIFON FOREST D, » | ' ' | P ' (City, State, Zip Code)

- ‘ 3 Soag s [410) 666- ager (410)
w*k“"' ?“g.rn = 125’0? _G"'drnu., nﬂk:! U - O e ¢ M,&H y M£ 2117 .. I | . } '."'_, B : R ééé(;zfﬁe;honemmbﬂ; er (410) 646-8354

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

'PHONE NUMBER:__GS 4~ s 7

. T 97-383A4
(Revised 03/24/36) — #1509 GAELICON FDEEXT
AD

__3/22/%7
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Exhibit A ® | Q
‘ ‘ \ I - ﬂ adi\ - Baltimore County Development Processing ' . S MalylandDepartmem' of Transpartatian IS:)eac\rlgtjarLy“ Winstead

. Development Processin
Baltimore Count P g
amors LoTY >~—F<  County Office Building Department of Permi County Office Build; | - ) St ' nistrati il
. ermits and y Office Building . S ate Highway Administration Parker F. Williams

) > Administrator

ing: Administrative Variance N ‘ - .
Request for Zoning: Administrativ _ ) Department of Permits and 44,‘38 111 West Chesapeake Avenue . E{F:"*! ;
. : L]ri" Development Management 11 West Chesapeake Avenue

- Anyti tno later than _3/2 3/47 Devel gemen ,
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later AT evelopment Management Towson, Maryland 21204 7 B o Towson, Maryland 21204

Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettcrs on a White Background:

AR March 21, 1997 RN P S April 1, 1997 S Ms. Roslyn Eubank
‘ , IR T & 4 : . ' " S RE: Baiti 2, .
ZONIN(; NOTICE : ABOUT YOUR ADMTNISTRATIVE VARTANCE - & . . Baltimore County Office of more County 3 -2t 97
sl _ : . item No.
e s Permits and Development Management 383 NJ i
CASE NUMBER: 97-383-2 ) | . County Office Building, Room 109
12509 Garrison Forest Read Mr. and Mrs. Henry Jenkins : Towson. M [ '

E/S Garrison Forest Road, 150" S of ¢/l Park Heights Avenue : _ . Maryland 21204

i2509 Garrison Forest Road
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic Owings Mills, MD 21117
e e e Dear Ms. Eubanks:

z;st.hy l;::e: Zﬁ?ﬁ; o RE: Item No.: 383 — :
osing Date: : . Case No.: 97-383-a - This qfﬁce has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
Petitioner: Henry Jenkins, et wux . approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Highway Administration projects.

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be Dear Mr. and Mrs. Jenkins:

- 283 A :
Case NOol ? 738> directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process. _
The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa- N Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

- . ) . i . L. sy t " i i
720 a‘;r.«,,-/ Loin__ ACLLDSEY sHctiee (j’azﬂ-{}oa—/) 13 1) The Zo Notice sign m-bethnmle on the propertth ir\mder. dz::nmn on or before the “Post by Date tlve§ from_ Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans : )
V : | The 2 abonmgve. tlee Sign e after the ] submltt:f_-d with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for C Thank you for the opportunity to review this item
emain os1ng processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on

W s A ~ 44@ e e
7{’/1(_, S/ &Z’ /\/u (VC = / . 2) The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a npeighbor to file a formal reguest for a public : March 12, 1997. N ] o
: : Very truly yours,

hearing.
Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or . / /;LJ ,&

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She PR . LoC
} mayu(-a) :r:nt the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) Order thet the matter be set ' Eﬁgiggd ;gfggizggz '1::)_}1: your p et:.r.tlon are attached. .These comments are not
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to but to assure that allengﬁzgr?:zﬁ:ss cgf the zoming action requested, / ,
7 whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. _ etc.) are made aware of plans or probgemsmig-i;onizé aigtOi'EEYéhPetltloneré ~” Eonald B_urni, Chief
ARING ? ' improvements that may have a beari - e propose ngineering Access Permits
PUBLIC HE G? o In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the , that are informative Ywill be fsii;ngeg“ ;‘gls Cafe'thonlY those comments . Division
. Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed informative will be placed in the perman £ Ygu]r- ose that are not
CO CODE giving notice of the hearing's date, time and lecation. s when the sign was ariginally posted, certi- ) P ent case rile.
LTIMORE COUNTY COD icati i and £ the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office. . )
PURSUANT TO SECTION 26—127(b) (l)s BA ") | PUBLIC " L] c fication of this change a photograph © sign, 7 If you need further information or have cny questions regarding these
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PU HEARIN : _ gomfentsabplease do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
> - , , os Eubanks i i £es _
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUETST 1S encs UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT | yn Eubanks in the zoning office (88T a3ee).
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON _ R R O e a viEy . ORDERS BARE. NOT . |
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE CORDER WILL BE . Slncere?.é, i ) .
. }._‘ s -
- ok ia
\'d - w {WZ‘CU‘C.A’_/(

FORWARDED TO YOU VIR FIRST CLASS MAIL.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF .
W. Carl Richards, Jr. /

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, @ |
0) 887-3391
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) | 9 &mq | ool Richards, Jr.
DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW : . ‘ WCR/re
, Dm:nnl. d Jablon ) Attachment(s)
e |

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

cc: Henry and Anne Jenkins '
o My telepnone number is

Marylana Relay Service for Impai i
Service f paired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Frgee ”

) :
', Printed with So nin o
th Soypean Ink _ . Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717

@ Plin!e%mth]i:lylpmanlnk . ;
of Recyc aper lend on Recycled Fapet
7 w Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Q S : BAL.[MGRE COUNTY .nn.! N0 - |
E— ._ l M H 5 H L S S A v[ o . - Baltlmore COun[Y Govemment
i Fire Department

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEZMENT . ‘
: : G

BALTTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND _ . ' .
— | , NTEROFET - INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
) ) . . PR ) —~ 7G0 Easl joppa Road Suite 901
POM DATE: 3/257/%7 Towson, MD 21286-5500
- - (410) 887-4500

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 21, 1997 _
- .D Rruras Saslsrwy .

Permits and Development ‘A . ]
Man&gement Arnc_l_u Jab;.ﬂn, DlrECtOr ", . e -.u e R = . .
Department of Permits & Development gg;m ts and Development Review
Management N RM
Pat Keller, Director ' ' - . . .
Office of f’lanning |}'\‘cbart W. Bowling, Chief SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committae,
i Development Plans Review Division o Meeting Date: Hlae, "Z‘Llf ?7

AL -

Arrnold Jablon, Director
Zgnlﬁg Administration and Development Manzgement
Baltimore County Office Building )
Towson, MD 21204 )

MAGIL STOF-1105

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Conmittee

i Fh

The Development Plans Review Divisi e o s The Department of Environmentai Protecti
zoning item, and we h _ comments for the following Zoning Advisory Commi

g oo 7 _ m=E: Froperty Dwrner: SEE BELOW

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Location: DIS T IptjTION MEETING OF Mar =R :4' 19557

PN
Item Nos. 378, 380, 381, 382] 383,)385, 386, 391, and 392 R , ' -
_ | z1g. 379 - P Item No.: SEE EELOW Zeming Agerdas:

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional 7
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Plamning at 887-3495. SRR :3'° [
. . &
—” . RS S o )
3 % ' ‘ fur:uant t? yaur - request, the referenced praperty has been
surygyeg :y zhls Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
reguire = be carvected orv imco- . orat : - e - -
the property. = ated intc the final plans for

Gentlem=n:

Prepared by:
o g. The Fire Marcshal : </ fice has nc comments at thi i
& T = = i is time
IN REFERENCE TO THe SOLLOMING ITEM NUMEBERS: o
u - ": ._:\\
28a, a81f’a8¢,f y o387, 388, =289, 330,

PK/JL

ZONE331.NCC
REVIEWER: LT. ROERERT . SAUERWALD

RBS:sp Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS—110%F
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SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION:

I, KENNETH J. WELLS OF WENNETH J WELLS, INC.
A REGISTERED PROPERTY LINE SURVEYOR OF THE STATE
CF MARYLAND, TO THE BEST OF MY PROFESSIONAL OPINION,
FNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BEUEF HERESY CERTIFY TO
THOSE WHG ARE INSURING TITLE AND 7O PURCHASERS THAT:

ROy

FOSTER

537 5.,
2178/355 H\‘\“‘“~4§¥i\

‘““Illuu,,’

A) THE SURVEY PREPARED 8Y ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION
SHOWN HEREON WAS ESTABLISHED BY FIELD SURMVEY
ACTUALLY MADE GPON THE GROLNT PURSUANT TQ THE INTENT
0F THE RECORD DESCRIPTIONS AND MEET OR EXCEED THE
ACCEPTED PROFESSIONAL PRACTICES FOR LAND TITLE AND
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYS.

_u8.2
TT Tm e

B) THE SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFAIT OF A TITLE
REPORT AND THERE MAY BE FURTHER MATTERS AFFECTING THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY THAT SUCH A REPORT wOULD DISCLOSE.

e

2
6/
a'
C) EXCEPT AS SHOWN HERZON, THERE ARE NO OBSERVAGLL
RIGHTS=0F=wAY GR ENCROACHMENTS AFFECTING THE PROPERTY. W AY
(T
D) THE PROPERTY LIES WITHIN AN AREA IDENTIFIED AS ZONE "G~ "

AN AREA OF MINIMAL FLOODING. AS SHOWN ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE
MAP, COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBEZR 240010 D210 3, DATED MARCH 2, 1931,
8Y THL FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY, FEDERAL INSURANCE

ADMAMISTRATION, L
36

- e -

N 72° 5% 25" W
53y.32

o 3

KENNETH J WELLS REG,;O.

1/25/96
DATE

g.
acres

SYMINGTON
1418,7222

“=—PROPOSED WELL
FASEMENT
ARCA =
0.1098 Acre
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SISt 18509 CARRISON FOREST ROAD
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= 7100’

SCALE: 17

W. Duvall & Associates

[ 15§ 250042 £ 2B1.66 |
[T L9 N 4500°%2° W 28494 |

L1g N 342327 W 8817

Lz N 20031187 E 44 53

O %

. L

R T

dbnn b ok Lo et

e et
[ g P LR S

PR

/

FORBES
8315/535

R )
vodagmad dion oM

I
—naont M bbe ok oaete f md ke

N 51572 1

L7 -+1508.28

ey

R

et el A
[y LY TN L RN

ey e n )
e 2 TS T YL SR IR

}
i

" (SHEET N.W. 16-G)

MARYLAND
DATE: 11/15/95

el e i s

530 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

(410) 583-9571

|

AR TR NIE

TR

[ N
- - -
. I3 A ~
h
- = - ® -
o —'-u'g“ r o . - . . N ]
B - - o .
3 L} 3 - - 3 ) - - L4 '
™ - - . 1
— - R ‘ - ’ El - -
- * J ' [] +
— L % -~
- - . . > * . - :
< X -~ .
_ e —— _ . ? - 3 - - ) - b ) H -
—— —_——— = . . - - 2 - * .
1 ‘:‘('_—_7 - - - -
* - E] 4 ;' - o~
- v - N~ u . S
. El 4 . ¥ N ~ 3 ®
- - ~3 p. R .
- " 5 - .
~ 2 2 &
— - - - i -
s b k. .
. . - ' A _ [ . [ —_——— L A [P PEN GUR——
— n . a
. D) r o o - r . .. -z
- - - &~ r ot 4 < . .
. ~ T - T
' - - . N - R - - -
[ N - - 9 ¥ - . J
. ] N . i : o’ - —]
- - - - - . > e
- — - _ - 1 Nt . -
T < 3 - - " ® o
- & N 1 . ~ ~
L
. a > r o
. L - .
L . . . . . ; .
1 . . € - o - *
. - - - - " =
N - - ) - T
- . - . AT - ) . . - -
’ i . AN ‘ . ¥ ~ " 5 a»
: : ‘ : . - : - P — . - ~ .
< - . . N :
- - # ‘ . 3 1 . N =
R - . - ® i “ - v - .
. e . = e . . h . 1
N - . hd - : - i . . * " 4 % Lyes
- N 2 i v : i
. e n g . 3 . - ] . - e
i [ E———) JOe - . @ T - = it — iy
5 z. i- - . . > - PO e :
- 1 . - - N N . R . . - TN
+ . . \. - G e in e e
e . L] S P - - B | R - o T q'-;.-::’ ey
: oo . o - U S I - EE L RN L ¥ e AT
A - Lo o 4 e L o B had Ty 3 i .
o . ey . v T L
—5 +




000" 2t M

,0C0
,000
00Q

Ngead
N63
N &l

LEORET N

LOCATION
WORTHINGTON

|
—
ds;

3

OF

APRIL 135

DATZ
' PHOTOGRAPHY |

|
il

Compiled By Photogrammetric Metho

CE CCRPORATION-

PHILADELPHIA, PA "

NS

P e
oos'sem., C -
)/ _

REVISIO

Topography
|AERG SERVI

= A

17-H}

fSHéEI’ N W-15-n)

{3HEET N W

o
<{
=
<
T
S ]

O
S a
= O

r
O =
= L
cT._M
e
~
& 3
5 O
T L
o
@
=
H
>
o

. 000'8FM -

w - et s L - . -
e o . - D N :
| ~ .‘. = e gl
b {

B N Eeuy 5. S TR

, A .
it T s
e T R AR VE S OF U S . . ;. ....,
Tt mriee e L T T Aot et F N PR NI PSSR S ..1.,......,!.1,.,. . y , . . S . . E - . s ; : e ' o _,,u..h (3 nirld ki
SR : e B R s BT L] ._n..uw.m‘“.p..._a.,“.‘..._,.w~_q__n”v“§.,.§mgw___aﬁ.ﬁﬁmﬁﬂ«ﬂ__wnﬁmﬁ%ﬁ&ak%_iﬁv.,_,.,._u_.,wiﬁ?a&.w..ﬁ_._,.::.__“_.“,,_.,n._._m.,,h.“rwf“,.uﬂ_,.,..,...ﬁ.%..r.\.m ._a..q..rr_.m.m___n__E.m.,ﬁﬁwgmn_.& %.w&ﬁgﬁﬁigr ‘L .




THINGTON

WOR

DATE
OF
FHOTOGRAPHY
JANUARY
1986¢€

it Sk

A L i ) L kb

COUNTY
NG AND ZONING

PHOTOGRAPHIC MAP

i

J

%

Enﬁlll
=
@)

BALTIM
CE OF PLA

OFF 1

P —

e, —t

K

DL

AR

[




PETTTION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE o . sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the - Balti C { Suite 112, Courthouse
E/S Garrison Forest Road, 150'S . ; altimore Lounly 400 Washington Avenue

of the ¢/l of Park Heights Ave. DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER . B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in : Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204 . - ' tO the Zonmg CommiSSiDneI‘ of BaIMQre County

{12509 Garrison Forest Road) . - % Office of Pl . d Zoni
) . . ) : 1ce anning and Zonin 4 887-4386
4th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY : practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. . 0 g & (410) . for the property located at

Ird Councilmanic District

13509 GARRISoN Forest ROAD

Case No. 97-383-A S Pursuant to the posting of the property and Lhe provisions of E : . which is presently zoned RC 5
Henry H. Jenkins, II. et ux T : April 9, 1997 B . i A
Petitioners both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been mel, and for ' : . i i : o '
: ’ * . on for a Yariance fram Section(s)

* ‘ - = * theé reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted. _ ) : Cl.f Fo perm ™ g geceszor 5-/,-(,(__;;,-&( . . X
" - - - w1 fiteue o Shu e / ges ﬁ-) I A st }’d"‘L
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW . ' THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for ' Mr. & Mrs. Henry H. Jenkins, II A
. N ' 12509 Garrison Forest Road . of the Zoning A _ _
This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for . Raltimore Count this ":/'{; da of April, 1997 that the Petition for : : T i | coning Regulations of Baltimore County. to the Zoning Law of Balti . .

. . y } y P . Owings Mills, Maryiand 21117 : :’a?l'\::"_ t’::ccugﬂ’fé ';_ Tnger d;-ucwa el et E:ELT’?EAO:Z?} o e ’.?-ﬂff}i’li’i“‘,‘i;’; findicate hardship A

- - S : : B . . . ~ By ; r i ta 0 .
consideration of a Petition for Administrative variance for that property . Administrative Variance seeking reliefl from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE MO Feav Bandronmce . 3 ThTRe 13 o side S it mahes Seuse o place arase ™ side.House has

: . 3. Garase : Jd ‘ .
) . L E/S Garrison Foraest Road, 150'S of the ¢/l of Park Heights Avenue . 3¢ on sida we provide reliaf b, c . .
known as 12509 Garrison Forest Road, located in the vicinity of Park : County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an accessory structure ({2509 Garrison Forest Road) ) -_fj' eq?ﬁe ‘T M rear 1+ tewld Iq_j‘,:m +ra§.uc(am tnd truch kw[,ﬁkﬂ
; i - ' T iti ; : ; : _ 4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District p P:""— cights Aw . .
Heights Avenue in Owings Mills. The Petition was filed by the owners of {proposed 7' x 22' garage) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the Henry H. Jenkins, II, et ux - Petitioners : acamint of Sfvucture w side lot ¥rts
. . Propenty isto b i
. . . X . Case Na. 97-383-A ¥ 1S 10 De posted and advertised as
the property, Henry H. Jenkins, II and his wife, Anne Jenkins. The Peti- ) required rear yard, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit !, be and is . hl. Sf we, agreo to pay expenses of above Yar
: ) # bound by th ali

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Jenkins: f Ihe 2oning reguiations and restn

and which is described in the description and plat attached

n st night).
=17} ¥} 'f'O'f‘C(.“"} Q—ﬂ(fbei +0 G‘K.-’r‘i.fuv\ F\,@;.r Raqﬂ a“‘{

m beer Lorth Yerting Fop

prescnbed by Zoning Reguiations.
ance adverlising, posting, atc.. upon filing of
<tians of Baltimore County adapted pursuant

‘5"“?‘[;{ -

this petition, and further agree to and are to

tioners seek vrelief from Sectien 400.1 of the Baltimore County 2oaing . hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions: 10 the Zoning Law for Baitimare Caunty.

. . . N g 37" x 22° . _ s o Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) te permit an accessory structure (propose o ' 1) 'Ihve Eogii.mnersi may apply for t‘"‘;”l nu.llgmc_; above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been _ _f;'f:;o:c::n:rmec.—mmmm,ummemuuﬁu
pormit  and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; : . ’ 3 = rtrnes B THIH G e prooety aricn o e sug;
. . . . : ' : accordance with the attached Order. Cartnt Purcrazmt syt
garage) to be located in the side yard in lieu of the required rear vyard. however, Potitioners are hereby made aware that  pro- granted in Frasmtames Lega! Dwnerts)

ceeding  at this time 1s at thelr own risk until such ‘ : . ig favor- H ,
3 i 3 i - the event any party finds the decision rendered iz untavor _ - ) )
T 3 arty & . B ht ar particularly described on ‘ as > -day - : y process 5 : In CE e THEE 5 et e ENRy H. § Aune Jen
fhe subject property and relief sought are more ¥ time as the J0-day appeliate process from this Order able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within ‘ rr,pea:--.:f{-.,.,,, ENKINS

. has oxpired. 1f, tor whatover reason, thin Urder ig . ;

3 ; 3 i : : - : te of this Order. For further information on

i ubmitt N w > T ked 1nto evidence as : Werse Y Ferlge W herein shatl be resende thirty (30) days of the datl )

the site plan submitted whizh was accepted and marke ; reversed, Lthe relief granted herewn shall be rescinded. - filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management HM ”]‘ . fw T
! 7

Office at 087-3391. Segrature

Senufy hat ifwe are e
el of s Patitign

Petitioner's Exhibit 1. _ ) The Pelitioners  =hall noet allow or caups the
HCCeRnOr; st ructure ta be converted to a necond dweldl- o . e
g it filed ¢ & ffidavits as r 1red i -.! ! . . r - Very truly yours,
the Tetitioners have filed the supporting atiidavits as requit ) _ ing unit! and/or apartmentz.  The garage  eball coatain

oy living or sleeping quartern, and ne kitchen or . , - \‘(,ﬂ(&:( f{{ /47/;*(*(__'; 7 ) e . Honend jCUjQ;L_ : T’L Z M

by Sectian 26-127({b){i) of the Baltimore Ccunty Code. The subject properly " bathroom {acilil o, Sigrarure

ﬂfwﬂv H_§ ANNE JENK NS

Type o 2ant Hame)

| | - | TIMOTHY ¥, XOTROCD '

. . - - - i . e m T - s . - = N - . . .

naving been posted and there bDeing no requests for a public hearing, a . 1) Whon appiying for  a bmpigang permot tha pnite . & 3 ' . | . _, o
I 7 _ , : ng (CommiRgioner T o ) o

. plan filed muzt referconce This care and gel forth and ' ?”tu:‘il:;:;;: r(mn::rsl ” ' Aa!::zs-‘soq CARR.So n FAE 3t FD(DS"'-} bbs 7

| | | ) <: A< » ] '

decision shall he rendered based upon the dJdocumentation contained within ‘ o the Feat T ict bonn ot his Grder. . ‘ |

PO 7

Prone No,

OWindtrs mieLrL s
& MmP Q1117

slo'a Ciunpel
PI?U['] : ¥ State Ziocade

Hame Address and crore TUTet of retiesematne 1y be Lzmtacted

the case file. Based upon the information available, therc is no evidence . ,’ ,; L

. . 4
; - e
fggg7d, 2free.
in the file to indicate that the reguested variances would adversely 3 FIMOTY M. Fovraia s ) L}f{n
Pojaaty Janing Uoehianionat

affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding cammunity for Ball imore minty

FOR FILNG
L4)

i
éoe:n REca\//gz/) .
0

‘ai

Name

OH FILINC

Adcragy

and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zening
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Commissioner, +he information, pictures, and affidavits submitted provide

ﬁEC/E)XI
Fd

sonrg Commusrer of toitmore County

-
/

s L Pnimg et Zopboan tne IEM 2 ’553
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D
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~“he  CuT Sl o (hrrincer Fomed
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%ﬁt‘-u() W"'r"‘i r’f]iﬂf - af ‘"w"f LL..CJAI -t e A A eenl

[N

) i ,,L ’J-O fu;f ?,‘Mjé - x S l:.m‘-'f‘jl"r‘ d/;"q.- ” - [?"" f'l. } ' R X s . . . N : ) ) . . . _
ﬁ_/'/ff[f:/) /‘;vm (_/,:aw'f’d-ﬂr Y.L acxs ol pec el | . . | I N : ‘ i S ' A Do : N I - | /'“‘
‘ 5y ~ '&‘o(‘ ,4/30 f”wj” 2> /2Sof (:‘-‘1 YT F}n » : . . - : S
N . , . i ~— - - — ....-tf_ ) x A, - = H w23 Drocposing - > > " § i
- PN W ™ - 8 ﬁm"‘»ﬂ‘!‘ —~ ﬁo‘-’& “""'J"’i'i‘ ',’Q, !_i, 4 & tee o .-'___.1';—%7/’ L:?-) 3 : . " * L Baltimore ] :" ' Uc‘s'czopmt--* ri&b.e:btn.t
T S e -t 3-5-3-1 SUpPpOrL 41 ve / ‘ e ~ . De Cog} , q County Office Building DA ISTEATIVE
li davl Administrative Variance o Sommae LoTrnT | ‘ partment of Fermts an 111 West Chesapeake iver
, ‘ Development Management £ Towson, Maryland 2124 CaseNo.. G 7-2835-4

The undersignes heredy affirms under the penaibes of perury 10 the Zoning Commusoner of Baltimore County. 33 followy, . ' ' (’\ /["

Thai the nfcrmanion hermn grven s wthin the personai knwiedge of the AfTianite) and that AITasI 1) Ware coTpeient o . ; £~ T i’clitioner!l)cvcioper; l/E-fUL{{AjLij ET74C
tesiify thereto in the event that a pudlic heanng © schedubed i the tutyes with regard thereio : ' ZONTNG HEAR AD TISING PO REOQUIREMENTS & PRCCEDURES - ’
., _ : 20N ING ADVERTTSING AND POSTING CEDURES

That the Affiani(s) docsdo presenily rosde at J*509 Garr g Foreyr Zead
[ -
Coma M 0 M 1t ] g SRR Baltimore County zoning requlations require that notice be given %o Lle
cy ¥ ‘s Za Cooe - T - al hich
' ‘ . ganeral public/neighboring property owners relative to property which , . Bl
Thai based upon personal knowledge. the fellowang are the {acts upon wiuch [we base the reques: for an ATmsirive ‘ , is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those patitions which allr_nore County Department of
Vanance 31 the above address. inmcat ramng or pracsew 2oty ) . : requi.rn a Eﬂlbuc hminq, this notica is agmi ishad by Post‘_ng a sig: Permits and Devclopmcnl Managemenl
gl ATteay Siew TEMR ROTE MRece. A4Fmce wAcai an Pan-ShY | , : on tha property (responsgibility of which, lles with the o County Office Building, Room [ 11
- - . B . i - S petitioner/applicant) and placemsnt of a notice in at least one R 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
2. Cisting houte enTinzz *'sen 3ide 3¢+ make sase 40 lscate gamce znv: - A oo newspaper of genaral circulation in the County. ' Towson, MDD 21204

He soa Loy o2 Caag aaadrs Ace

Date of Hearing/Closing: 4/ 7_//? 7

: ] . . e . 7 , : % : S This office will ansure that the legal requirements for advertising ars Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
3. Garage n side iot would pmude ameasure of reiaf from teaflic (spaciimlly : satisfled. Howavar, the petitioner is responsible for the costs ’

oo and trude headligis awd r\n;s.e} I5 garsac is in rear o lor i 5 ' asso:iated with this requirement. T Ladies and Gentlemen:

would leaw houx totally exposel fo Garsisan Forest Roud aud Park HeiglotrAveque . ) ) ' ) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will ccme frcm and o This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
- i should be remittad directly to the newspapar. s : . F# '
were posied conspicuously on the property located at ¥ /2 507 G ALLISON FOLEST £D.

4. Placement o sriand garume §i45 W better writh apsting mpmarsih, 4

side o [sf. ' _ A NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING OQRLER.

That Alfiant{s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest is filed, Affiani(s) will be required (o pay a reposting snd adveriiing fee and
may be required to provide additional information.

The sign(s) were posted on | 3 / Z Z/ ? 7

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR o (‘Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

STATE OF stm\-uwn.comﬂefmmﬁiﬁ?f A e R ‘ % - . — For newspaper advertising: _ R - .

of Marviznd. 1n and for the County aforoant, porsotaily appesced ) i ]
/aﬁ%f ’rﬁ‘@w Aup ”m}' “TESEWG o - ' R Badiadad e Petiticner: Héﬂ\/f{f F?N.D /)Wﬂff J’g/]/ )f/fVJ’

the Affiants(s) herein, personally known or satisfactoniy sientified 1o me @ soch AfTiasit(s ). and made oath in due form of law BALTIMORE COUNTY' MARYLAND "n- 02 8 7 07 ’ . IR o : i,':" R " POiriCk M. O'Keefe

thal the matiers and facts heremnabove set forth are true and Correct 1o the Sesi of hawherihetr knowiedge and beteef. | . | ;’:;';LOF F"‘OAJ:E;;:{E::EED':}:'OH {7——'%3 - /% e Location: /2 S_Q A @ﬂﬁ?l "Po N F g ?26—"-(“ T R‘D - ’ TR B - : - | . (Prin[ed Name)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariat Scat. ' . i - ‘. PLERSE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: . RS A | 523 Penny Lane
'3,/'/q7 Fize. ' | DATE iz fa7 accounr (|~ eis” - o S (Addr:ss)
e ” Ry: "X g NRME: YENRY ANd  ANNVE TEN IV s . o ' Hunt Valley, MD 21030

Thaa . SE> AMOUNT d - ADDRESS: /250 4 CARRIFON FOREST D, » | ' ' | P ' (City, State, Zip Code)

- ‘ 3 Soag s [410) 666- ager (410)
w*k“"' ?“g.rn = 125’0? _G"'drnu., nﬂk:! U - O e ¢ M,&H y M£ 2117 .. I | . } '."'_, B : R ééé(;zfﬁe;honemmbﬂ; er (410) 646-8354

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

'PHONE NUMBER:__GS 4~ s 7

. T 97-383A4
(Revised 03/24/36) — #1509 GAELICON FDEEXT
AD

__3/22/%7




Exhibit A ® | Q
‘ ‘ \ I - ﬂ adi\ - Baltimore County Development Processing ' . S MalylandDepartmem' of Transpartatian IS:)eac\rlgtjarLy“ Winstead

. Development Processin
Baltimore Count P g
amors LoTY >~—F<  County Office Building Department of Permi County Office Build; | - ) St ' nistrati il
. ermits and y Office Building . S ate Highway Administration Parker F. Williams

) > Administrator

ing: Administrative Variance N ‘ - .
Request for Zoning: Administrativ _ ) Department of Permits and 44,‘38 111 West Chesapeake Avenue . E{F:"*! ;
. : L]ri" Development Management 11 West Chesapeake Avenue

- Anyti tno later than _3/2 3/47 Devel gemen ,
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later AT evelopment Management Towson, Maryland 21204 7 B o Towson, Maryland 21204

Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettcrs on a White Background:

AR March 21, 1997 RN P S April 1, 1997 S Ms. Roslyn Eubank
‘ , IR T & 4 : . ' " S RE: Baiti 2, .
ZONIN(; NOTICE : ABOUT YOUR ADMTNISTRATIVE VARTANCE - & . . Baltimore County Office of more County 3 -2t 97
sl _ : . item No.
e s Permits and Development Management 383 NJ i
CASE NUMBER: 97-383-2 ) | . County Office Building, Room 109
12509 Garrison Forest Read Mr. and Mrs. Henry Jenkins : Towson. M [ '

E/S Garrison Forest Road, 150" S of ¢/l Park Heights Avenue : _ . Maryland 21204

i2509 Garrison Forest Road
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic Owings Mills, MD 21117
e e e Dear Ms. Eubanks:

z;st.hy l;::e: Zﬁ?ﬁ; o RE: Item No.: 383 — :
osing Date: : . Case No.: 97-383-a - This qfﬁce has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
Petitioner: Henry Jenkins, et wux . approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State

Highway Administration projects.

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be Dear Mr. and Mrs. Jenkins:

- 283 A :
Case NOol ? 738> directed to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process. _
The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa- N Please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

- . ) . i . L. sy t " i i
720 a‘;r.«,,-/ Loin__ ACLLDSEY sHctiee (j’azﬂ-{}oa—/) 13 1) The Zo Notice sign m-bethnmle on the propertth ir\mder. dz::nmn on or before the “Post by Date tlve§ from_ Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans : )
V : | The 2 abonmgve. tlee Sign e after the ] submltt:f_-d with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for C Thank you for the opportunity to review this item
emain os1ng processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on

W s A ~ 44@ e e
7{’/1(_, S/ &Z’ /\/u (VC = / . 2) The "Closing Date" noted above, is the deadline for a npeighbor to file a formal reguest for a public : March 12, 1997. N ] o
: : Very truly yours,

hearing.
Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or . / /;LJ ,&

3) After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She PR . LoC
} mayu(-a) :r:nt the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c) Order thet the matter be set ' Eﬁgiggd ;gfggizggz '1::)_}1: your p et:.r.tlon are attached. .These comments are not
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to but to assure that allengﬁzgr?:zﬁ:ss cgf the zoming action requested, / ,
7 whether or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. _ etc.) are made aware of plans or probgemsmig-i;onizé aigtOi'EEYéhPetltloneré ~” Eonald B_urni, Chief
ARING ? ' improvements that may have a beari - e propose ngineering Access Permits
PUBLIC HE G? o In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the , that are informative Ywill be fsii;ngeg“ ;‘gls Cafe'thonlY those comments . Division
. Commissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed informative will be placed in the perman £ Ygu]r- ose that are not
CO CODE giving notice of the hearing's date, time and lecation. s when the sign was ariginally posted, certi- ) P ent case rile.
LTIMORE COUNTY COD icati i and £ the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office. . )
PURSUANT TO SECTION 26—127(b) (l)s BA ") | PUBLIC " L] c fication of this change a photograph © sign, 7 If you need further information or have cny questions regarding these
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PU HEARIN : _ gomfentsabplease do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
> - , , os Eubanks i i £es _
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUETST 1S encs UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT | yn Eubanks in the zoning office (88T a3ee).
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON _ R R O e a viEy . ORDERS BARE. NOT . |
AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE CORDER WILL BE . Slncere?.é, i ) .
. }._‘ s -
- ok ia
\'d - w {WZ‘CU‘C.A’_/(

FORWARDED TO YOU VIR FIRST CLASS MAIL.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF .
W. Carl Richards, Jr. /

PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, @ |
0) 887-3391
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) | 9 &mq | ool Richards, Jr.
DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW : . ‘ WCR/re
, Dm:nnl. d Jablon ) Attachment(s)
e |

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

cc: Henry and Anne Jenkins '
o My telepnone number is

Marylana Relay Service for Impai i
Service f paired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Frgee ”

) :
', Printed with So nin o
th Soypean Ink _ . Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717

@ Plin!e%mth]i:lylpmanlnk . ;
of Recyc aper lend on Recycled Fapet
7 w Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Q S : BAL.[MGRE COUNTY .nn.! N0 - |
E— ._ l M H 5 H L S S A v[ o . - Baltlmore COun[Y Govemment
i Fire Department

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEZMENT . ‘
: : G

BALTTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND _ . ' .
— | , NTEROFET - INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
) ) . . PR ) —~ 7G0 Easl joppa Road Suite 901
POM DATE: 3/257/%7 Towson, MD 21286-5500
- - (410) 887-4500

Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 21, 1997 _
- .D Rruras Saslsrwy .

Permits and Development ‘A . ]
Man&gement Arnc_l_u Jab;.ﬂn, DlrECtOr ", . e -.u e R = . .
Department of Permits & Development gg;m ts and Development Review
Management N RM
Pat Keller, Director ' ' - . . .
Office of f’lanning |}'\‘cbart W. Bowling, Chief SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committae,
i Development Plans Review Division o Meeting Date: Hlae, "Z‘Llf ?7

AL -

Arrnold Jablon, Director
Zgnlﬁg Administration and Development Manzgement
Baltimore County Office Building )
Towson, MD 21204 )

MAGIL STOF-1105

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Conmittee

i Fh

The Development Plans Review Divisi e o s The Department of Environmentai Protecti
zoning item, and we h _ comments for the following Zoning Advisory Commi

g oo 7 _ m=E: Froperty Dwrner: SEE BELOW

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):
Location: DIS T IptjTION MEETING OF Mar =R :4' 19557

PN
Item Nos. 378, 380, 381, 382] 383,)385, 386, 391, and 392 R , ' -
_ | z1g. 379 - P Item No.: SEE EELOW Zeming Agerdas:

If there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional 7
information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Plamning at 887-3495. SRR :3'° [
. . &
—” . RS S o )
3 % ' ‘ fur:uant t? yaur - request, the referenced praperty has been
surygyeg :y zhls Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
reguire = be carvected orv imco- . orat : - e - -
the property. = ated intc the final plans for

Gentlem=n:

Prepared by:
o g. The Fire Marcshal : </ fice has nc comments at thi i
& T = = i is time
IN REFERENCE TO THe SOLLOMING ITEM NUMEBERS: o
u - ": ._:\\
28a, a81f’a8¢,f y o387, 388, =289, 330,

PK/JL

ZONE331.NCC
REVIEWER: LT. ROERERT . SAUERWALD

RBS:sp Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS—110%F

BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSBP
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EXHIBIT B-2

Hﬁn_r;' 4 Anne Jgnk;ns

See Txhibot Bl A+tached
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FOSTER

1521/413

204,724 s

a

E —-22213.34 4.6989
N 7253417 W
20.04° ]

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION:

I, KENNETH J. WELLS OF WENNETH J WELLS, INC.
A REGISTERED PROPERTY LINE SURVEYOR OF THE STATE
CF MARYLAND, TO THE BEST OF MY PROFESSIONAL OPINION,
FNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BEUEF HERESY CERTIFY TO
THOSE WHG ARE INSURING TITLE AND 7O PURCHASERS THAT:

ROy

FOSTER

537 5.,
2178/355 H\‘\“‘“~4§¥i\

‘““Illuu,,’

A) THE SURVEY PREPARED 8Y ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION
SHOWN HEREON WAS ESTABLISHED BY FIELD SURMVEY
ACTUALLY MADE GPON THE GROLNT PURSUANT TQ THE INTENT
0F THE RECORD DESCRIPTIONS AND MEET OR EXCEED THE
ACCEPTED PROFESSIONAL PRACTICES FOR LAND TITLE AND
TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYS.

_u8.2
TT Tm e

B) THE SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFAIT OF A TITLE
REPORT AND THERE MAY BE FURTHER MATTERS AFFECTING THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY THAT SUCH A REPORT wOULD DISCLOSE.

e

2
6/
a'
C) EXCEPT AS SHOWN HERZON, THERE ARE NO OBSERVAGLL
RIGHTS=0F=wAY GR ENCROACHMENTS AFFECTING THE PROPERTY. W AY
(T
D) THE PROPERTY LIES WITHIN AN AREA IDENTIFIED AS ZONE "G~ "

AN AREA OF MINIMAL FLOODING. AS SHOWN ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE
MAP, COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBEZR 240010 D210 3, DATED MARCH 2, 1931,
8Y THL FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY, FEDERAL INSURANCE

ADMAMISTRATION, L
36

- e -

N 72° 5% 25" W
53y.32

o 3

KENNETH J WELLS REG,;O.

1/25/96
DATE

g.
acres

SYMINGTON
1418,7222

“=—PROPOSED WELL
FASEMENT
ARCA =
0.1098 Acre
L6

L8

1.

SISt 18509 CARRISON FOREST ROAD

BALTIMORE COUNTY,
= 7100’

SCALE: 17

W. Duvall & Associates
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DATE: 11/15/95
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530 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

(410) 583-9571
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